<b>`</b>	JUN 2 5 2004 W /0/75/04	1	D\$
٠.	JUN 1 10 1 10 1	02-09-2005	
	RECORDATION F (Rev 100 a) E M  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office  102936510  ▼	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen Herman Richard Neill	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Richard Neill  Internal Address: Suite A	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 🕍 No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other	Street Address: 1265 KenneStwE Circle	
	Execution Date:	City: Marcetta State: GA Zip: 30066  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 09/781,194  Additional numbers att	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: RI Charab No.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Internal Address: Suite A	Enclosed	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1265 Kennystone Circle	8. Deposit account number:	
	city Marketta state: GA zip: 30066	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		THIS SPACE	*
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  RICHARD NET II  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date	Refuse Tetal: +
:8	Commissioner of Patents & T	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments h, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 016230 FRAME: 0151

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	AFF-O (			
Whereas, INVe, RICHALD Neill of ATLANTA	GA, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements				
Supplying Stable, Non Fogging Fragran	ICES To Vehicles			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onO  Application Number 09 781, 184	1-23-2003			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, AFF INTERNATION AL UC of MARIETTA GA	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1265 Kenne Stone Circle, Switt A is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
MARI CIA いろ 30066 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	,			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed this day of	, 20 <u>O Y</u>			
at Manitton, Sift	·			
	ignature			
State of SEORGIA RICHA				
County of COBB SS: Printed Name/Re	egistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	etino(a) are manifold Submit multiple forms if			
Note: Signatures conditions in the interest of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below.	avo(a) are required. Submit multiple forms if			

Total of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 016230 FRAME: 0152

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I'We, Stephen Herman of TOTOWA	• •			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements				
Supplying Stable, Now Fogging Fragrance	es to Vehicles			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	1-23-2003			
Application Number <u>09/781,194</u>				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, AFF INTERNATIONAL UCOF MARILTA GIA	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1265 Kenneston E CIR  MARILTIA GA 30066	cle, Snite A is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Hand.	Meno			
- Majura	gnature			
State of US SS: SS: Printed Name/R	Herman			
County of ESSEX	egistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said Stephen Herman				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of June 20 04 kines 5/Cm	her			
Seal  JAMES L. RE Notary Public Of My Commission Expire	INHARDT New Jersey			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation more than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

\_forms are submitted.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

REEL: 016230 FRAME: 0153

**Document ID No: 102782927** 

**RECORDED: 06/25/2004** 

Assignment of patent rights and payment, Publication number US 2003-0015598-A1

**Conveying parties:** 

**Richard Neill** 

execution date June 2, 2004 Stephen Herman execution date June 10, 2004

**PATENT** REEL: 016230 FRAME: 0154